
Contact Information: 
1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 

Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  
 

Pastor Dax Swanson: dax@gracebellingham.org  
Associate Pastor, Nathan Barbo: nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Worship & Young Adult Director, Sam Hebert: sam@gracebellingham.org 
Youth Director, Jonathan Morris: jonathan@gracebellingham.org 

Social Media Coordinator, Leslie Parks: leslie@gracebellingham.org 
Administrative Secretary, Michelle Moena: michelle@gracebellingham.org 

Contact Us 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons 

DEACONS:  

Derick Krutsinger (Grace Ushers) 
(360) 202-3984, derick@gracebellingham.org 

John Parks (Grace Helps) 
(360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders and Deacons at GCB 

ELDERS:  

www.gracebellingham.org 

Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) 
(360) 510-5766 (Judy); (360) 510-9766 (Stephen) 
ignacs@gracebellingham.org 

Service Time: 10:00 AM 

CŜōǊǳŀǊȅ млΣ нлмф 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

1 John 2:18-28 
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INFORMATION 

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join GraceChurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.  

Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.  

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 
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ΧIn Song 
Glorious Day 

Man of Sorrows 
 

ΧIn Dedication 
Hannah Mae Shellhamer 

 

Children Dismissed 
(2 Years – 5th Grade)  

 

ΧIn Prayer & Offering 
Galatians 3:1-14 

 

...In Song 
Grace Alone 

Cannons 
 

ΧIn Proclamation 
Fearless 

1 John 2:18-28 
 

...In Song 
Great Are You Lord 

 

ΧIn Fellowship 
Baptism & Fellowship Lunch 

Coffee & refreshments available in lobby 

Brown Bag Encouragement: Have a lunch break? Interested in discussing the Bible with 
other believers? YouΩre invited to this time of encouragement, at the church, Tuesdays 
12:05-12:55 PM. WeΩre reading through Romans; BYOL (bring your own lunch)!  

BIBLE STUDY: ROMANS 

Have you signed up for this years Ladies retreat? Next week is 
the last week to sign up for the annual Woman's retreat March 
15-16, 2019 at La Conner Country Inn, in La Conner! 

Get more info and sign up in the lobby! 

If you have any comments or questions, please contact Robyn 
Kindlund (rkk6465@gmail.com). 

RETREAT 
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 TODAY-11:30 AM  Fellowship Lunch! Stay for lunch! 

 Sunday, 6:30 PM  TGP: Middle School Youth Group 

 Tuesday, 9:45 AM  MomSpot 

 Tuesday, 8:00 PM  After Hours, at Woods Coffee (Flatiron, downtown) 

 Wednesday, 6:30 PM  The Corner: HS Youth Group 

 Thursday, 10:00 AM  LadiesΩ Prayer  

 Thursday, 6:30 PM  Grace Kids: Regular Dress Night 

MenΩs Morning:  Thursdays at 6:30 AM starting February 21. Ready to get up early? WeΩll 
have coffee, something simple to eat, and a great discussion as we read through 
FordeΩs treatment of LutherΩs Heidelberg Disputation and think about the theology of 
the cross. Book cost is $10; sign up in lobby today. Questions? Talk to pastor Dax. 

MENΩS STUDY 

Baptism is happening today during our wor-
ship service!  

There is a fellowship meal immediately fol-
lowing the baptism! We will be rolling some 
tables into the sanctuary, and having lunch.  

Stick around and enjoy some pizza, salad, and 
great fellowship! If youΩve been on Facebook, you may have 

noticed that weΩve started a series, putting 
out a short weekly video. White Board 
Wednesdays takes a thought or question 
about the past SundayΩs sermon in 1 John 
and lays it out via livestreaming video on—
you guessed it—a whiteboard. 

See it on Wednesdays at 11, or view them all  
at our churchΩs page on Facebook: (search 
for Grace.Church.Bellingham). 

And if you have a question you think would 
be good to answer or a thought to share, be 
sure to let Dax know  
(dax@gracebellingham.org).  Enjoy! 


